

\206

SLP(C)No. 9057 OF 2001
ITEM No.202

Court No. 7

SECTION XIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.9057/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 15/01/2001 in OJC 12758/96
of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

GRID CORPORATION OF ORISSA LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SUDARSAN BHATTACHARJEE

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 17/09/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Janaranjan Das,Adv.
Mr. S. Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Moushumi Gahlot, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are not inclined to interfere with the impugned judgment. The special leave petition is dismissed leaving the question of law open.

(R.K. DHAWAN) (VEERA VERMA)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER